

Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2019/1602 of 23 April 2019 supplementing Regulation (EU) 2017/625 of the European Parliament and of the Council concerning the Common Health Entry Document accompanying consignments of animals and goods to their destination (Text with EEA relevance)

- Article 1 Subject matter and scope
 - Article 2 Definition
 - Article 3 Cases where the CHED shall accompany consignments to their place of destination
 - Article 4 Conditions for the CHED accompanying consignments which are not split
 - Article 5 Conditions for the CHED accompanying consignments split at the border control post
 - Article 6 Conditions for the CHED accompanying consignments under customs supervision split after leaving the border control post
 - Article 7 Entry into force and application
- Signature

Changes to legislation: *There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2019/1602. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)*

- (1) [OJ L 95, 7.4.2017, p. 1.](#)
- (2) Regulation (EU) No 952/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 9 October 2013 laying down the Union Customs Code ([OJ L 269, 10.10.2013, p. 1.](#)).

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2019/1602. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Art. 2 substituted by [S.I. 2020/1481 reg. 31\(2\)](#)
- Art. 7 words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1481 reg. 31\(6\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 7 words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1481 reg. 31\(6\)\(b\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1481 reg. 31\(7\)](#)
- Art. 4(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1481 reg. 31\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 4(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1481 reg. 31\(3\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 4(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1481 reg. 31\(3\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 5(1)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1481 reg. 31\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 5(1)(e) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1481 reg. 31\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 5(1)(f) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1481 reg. 31\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 5(1)(f) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1481 reg. 31\(4\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 6(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1481 reg. 31\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 6(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1481 reg. 31\(5\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 6(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1481 reg. 31\(5\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 8 inserted by [S.I. 2020/1481 reg. 31\(8\)](#)